

Bid 19-147 - Sun River Storm Water Improvement Project - Phase I
Bid Opening 2:00 PM - June 13, 2019

All Bids are subject to correction after bids have been completely reviewed

Bid/Quotation Tabulation Purchasing Department	City of St. Peters Missouri		P.O. Box 8 • One St. Peters Centre Blvd. St. Peters, MO • 63378 www.stpetersmo.net • email: bids@stpetersmo.net phone: 636-477-6600 • fax: 636-939-4411

Lamke Trenching & Excavating, Inc. 16323 Concord Hill Road Marthasville, MO 63357 636-932-4649 pat@lamkeinc.com	Pace Construction Co. 1620 Woodson Road St. Louis, MO 63114 314-524-7223 rcasey@paceconstructionstl.com	Gershenson Construction Co. Inc. 2 Truitt Drive Eureka, MO 63025 636-938-9595 mhibbard@gershenson.com
---	---	--

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Lamke Trenching & Excavating, Inc.		Pace Construction Co.		Gershenson Construction Co. Inc.	
				Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$185,750.00	\$185,750.00	\$185,244.25	\$185,244.25	\$94,000.00	\$94,000.00
2	Construction Staking and Record Survey	1	LS	\$26,785.00	\$26,785.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
3	Remove and Dispose Storm Sewer (12" to 24" Diameter)	37	LF	\$20.00	\$740.00	\$32.00	\$1,184.00	\$5.00	\$185.00
4	Remove and Dispose 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer	63	LF	\$15.00	\$945.00	\$16.00	\$1,008.00	\$3.00	\$189.00
5	Remove and Dispose RC Flared End Section (12" to 36" Diameter)	6	EA	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
6	Remove and Dispose Sanitary Manhole	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$420.00	\$420.00
7	Remove and Dispose Storm Manhole	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$420.00	\$420.00
8	Remove and Dispose of Unsuitable Soil and Debris	1,400	CY	\$18.75	\$26,250.00	\$11.00	\$15,400.00	\$40.00	\$56,000.00
9	Excavate, Stockpile, and backfill channel from Onsite	2,000	CY	\$14.60	\$29,200.00	\$11.50	\$23,000.00	\$18.00	\$36,000.00
10	Excavation and Embankment, Class A	4,400	CY	\$17.45	\$76,780.00	\$22.00	\$96,800.00	\$30.00	\$132,000.00
11	PVC Pipe and cleanout, 6" diameter	9	EA	\$345.00	\$3,105.00	\$620.00	\$5,580.00	\$450.00	\$4,050.00
12	PVC Pipe with Fittings, 8" diameter (sanitary sewer)	65	LF	\$73.00	\$4,745.00	\$48.00	\$3,120.00	\$38.00	\$2,470.00
13	PVC Pipe with Fittings, 12" diameter	639	LF	\$38.00	\$24,282.00	\$45.00	\$28,755.00	\$44.00	\$28,116.00
14	RCP Pipe, 12" Diameter	26	LF	\$52.88	\$1,374.88	\$51.00	\$1,326.00	\$40.00	\$1,040.00
15	RCP Pipe, 15" Diameter	10	LF	\$67.40	\$674.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$65.00	\$650.00
16	RCP Pipe, 18" Diameter	16	LF	\$69.00	\$1,104.00	\$75.00	\$1,200.00	\$70.00	\$1,120.00
17	RCP Flared End Section with Rock and Geotextile, 12" Diameter	1	EA	\$1,418.00	\$1,418.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
18	PP Pipe, 15" Diameter	17	LF	\$60.00	\$1,020.00	\$70.00	\$1,190.00	\$65.00	\$1,105.00
19	PP Pipe, 18" Diameter	96	LF	\$62.00	\$5,952.00	\$45.00	\$4,320.00	\$69.00	\$6,624.00
20	PP Pipe, 24" Diameter	210	LF	\$69.50	\$14,595.00	\$60.00	\$12,600.00	\$76.00	\$15,960.00
21	PP Pipe, 30" Diameter	419	LF	\$81.00	\$33,939.00	\$65.00	\$27,235.00	\$84.00	\$35,196.00
22	PP Pipe, 36" Diameter	361	LF	\$92.00	\$33,212.00	\$70.00	\$25,270.00	\$108.00	\$38,988.00
23	PP Pipe, 48" Diameter	633	LF	\$118.00	\$74,694.00	\$110.00	\$69,630.00	\$136.00	\$86,088.00
24	PP Pipe Bend, 24" Diameter	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
25	PP Pipe Bend, 30" Diameter	2	EA	\$1,625.00	\$3,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
26	PP Pipe Bend, 36" Diameter	3	EA	\$1,782.00	\$5,346.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
27	PP Pipe Bend, 48" Diameter	6	EA	\$3,140.00	\$18,840.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$4,050.00	\$24,300.00
28	PP Tee Structure complete, 30"x30"	5	EA	\$4,720.00	\$23,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$19,500.00
29	PP Tee Structure complete, 48"x30"	8	EA	\$5,390.00	\$43,120.00	\$4,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00
30	PP Tee Structure complete, 48"x48"	1	EA	\$9,725.00	\$9,725.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
31	PP Pipe Flared End Section, 12" Diameter	2	EA	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
32	PE Draintile with Fittings and Aggregate, 6" Diameter	980	LF	\$22.25	\$21,805.00	\$28.00	\$27,440.00	\$28.00	\$27,440.00
33	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Pipe or Structure	2	EA	\$2,050.00	\$4,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00
34	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Structure (36" diameter or smaller)	10	EA	\$2,050.00	\$20,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
35	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Structure (48" diameter or larger)	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
36	Precast Concrete Manhole, Complete, 48" diameter, Sanitary	1	EA	\$3,740.00	\$3,740.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
37	Precast Concrete Manhole, Complete, 48"	6	EA	\$1,785.00	\$10,710.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00
38	Precast Concrete Manhole, Complete, 60"	1	EA	\$2,715.00	\$2,715.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
39	Precast Concrete Manhole, Complete, 72"	2	EA	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
40	Precast Concrete Manhole, Complete, 84"	1	EA	\$12,300.00	\$12,300.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
41	Concrete Area Inlet, Complete, 42"	11	EA	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$25,300.00	\$3,400.00	\$37,400.00
42	Special Structure, Agridrain, Complete	2	EA	\$2,790.00	\$5,580.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
43	Steel Marker Post, 6"	6	EA	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$63.00	\$378.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
44	Watermain offset, 8" Diameter	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
45	Sanitary Sewer Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
46	Clean Sand	400	CY	\$32.20	\$12,880.00	\$35.00	\$14,000.00	\$45.00	\$18,000.00
47	Rock Ditch Liner, Type 1	290	CY	\$41.70	\$12,093.00	\$80.00	\$23,200.00	\$75.00	\$21,750.00
48	Rock Ditch Liner, Type 2	20	CY	\$42.25	\$845.00	\$115.00	\$2,300.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00
49	Rock Ditch Liner, Type 3	100	CY	\$45.50	\$4,550.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
50	Till and Disc Soil	9,400	SY	\$0.75	\$7,050.00	\$0.32	\$3,008.00	\$0.54	\$5,076.00
51	Erosion Control Blanket	10,260	SY	\$3.00	\$30,780.00	\$2.40	\$24,624.00	\$3.44	\$35,294.40
52	Seed	3	ACRE	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$3,250.00	\$9,750.00	\$5,100.00	\$15,300.00
53	Herbaceous Plugs	5,741	EA	\$5.75	\$33,010.75	\$6.25	\$35,881.25	\$5.85	\$33,584.85
54	Sod	1,218	SY	\$7.50	\$9,135.00	\$14.25	\$17,356.50	\$9.15	\$11,144.70
Base Bid Total (items 1-54)					\$887,539.63		\$900,600.00		\$970,710.95
55	Plant Maintenance Years 2 & 3	2	EA			\$8,200.00	\$16,400.00	\$7,600.00	\$15,200.00
Total with Bid Options (Items 1-55)					\$887,539.63		\$917,000.00		\$985,910.95



P.O. Box 9 • One St. Peters Centre Blvd.
St. Peters, MO • 63376
www.stpetersmo.net • email: bids@stpetersmo.net
phone: 636.477.6600 • fax: 636.939.4411

Pavement Solutions	Kolb Grading, LLC	JTL Landscaping, LLC
20 Mid Rivers Trade Ct. - Ste 110	5731 Westwood Drive	PO Box 1299
St. Peters, MO 63376	St. Charles, MO 63301	Florissant, MO 63031
636-970-2727	636-441-0200	314-831-3954
mstjohn@pavementstl.com	bvancardo@kolbgrading.com	jtlandscapingllc@gmail.com

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$76,043.00	\$76,043.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00
2	Construction Staking and Record Survey	1	LS	\$9,350.00	\$9,350.00	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	Remove and Dispose Storm Sewer (12" to 24" Diameter)	37	LF	\$55.98	\$2,071.26	\$17.00	\$629.00	\$10.50	\$388.50
4	Remove and Dispose 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer	63	LF	\$32.88	\$2,071.44	\$17.00	\$1,071.00	\$10.50	\$661.50
5	Remove and Dispose RC Flared End Section (12" to 36" Diameter)	6	EA	\$345.24	\$2,071.44	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$525.00	\$3,150.00
6	Remove and Dispose Sanitary Manhole	1	EA	\$1,035.71	\$1,035.71	\$615.00	\$615.00	\$525.00	\$525.00
7	Remove and Dispose Storm Manhole	1	EA	\$1,035.71	\$1,035.71	\$615.00	\$615.00	\$525.00	\$525.00
8	Remove and Dispose of Unsuitable Soil and Debris	1,400	CY	\$27.72	\$38,808.00	\$30.00	\$42,000.00	\$25.00	\$35,000.00
9	Excavate, Stockpile, and backfill channel from Onsite Borrow Area	2,000	CY	\$18.80	\$37,600.00	\$18.50	\$37,000.00	\$20.00	\$40,000.00
10	Excavation and Embankment, Class A	4,400	CY	\$11.75	\$51,700.00	\$18.50	\$81,400.00	\$20.00	\$88,000.00
11	PVC Pipe and cleanout, 6" diameter	9	EA	\$652.34	\$5,871.06	\$700.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,050.00	\$9,450.00
12	PVC Pipe with Fittings, 8" diameter (sanitary sewer)	65	LF	\$46.41	\$3,016.65	\$80.75	\$5,248.75	\$78.75	\$5,118.75
13	PVC Pipe with Fittings, 12" diameter	639	LF	\$43.14	\$27,566.46	\$53.25	\$34,026.75	\$105.00	\$67,095.00
14	RCP Pipe, 12" Diameter	26	LF	\$60.58	\$1,575.08	\$63.65	\$1,654.90	\$63.00	\$1,638.00
15	RCP Pipe, 15" Diameter	10	LF	\$90.34	\$903.40	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$74.00	\$740.00
16	RCP Pipe, 18" Diameter	16	LF	\$61.01	\$976.16	\$135.00	\$2,160.00	\$84.00	\$1,344.00
17	RCP Flared End Section with Rock and Geotextile, 12" Diameter	1	EA	\$2,961.51	\$2,961.51	\$3,425.00	\$3,425.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00
18	PP Pipe, 15" Diameter	17	LF	\$69.68	\$1,184.56	\$90.95	\$1,546.15	\$63.00	\$1,071.00
19	PP Pipe, 18" Diameter	96	LF	\$58.58	\$5,623.68	\$85.15	\$8,174.40	\$74.00	\$7,104.00
20	PP Pipe, 24" Diameter	210	LF	\$65.51	\$13,757.10	\$85.00	\$17,850.00	\$85.00	\$17,850.00
21	PP Pipe, 30" Diameter	419	LF	\$68.49	\$28,697.31	\$100.60	\$42,151.40	\$94.50	\$39,595.50
22	PP Pipe, 36" Diameter	361	LF	\$97.88	\$35,334.68	\$118.95	\$42,940.95	\$105.00	\$37,905.00
23	PP Pipe, 48" Diameter	633	LF	\$153.39	\$97,095.87	\$155.65	\$98,526.45	\$115.50	\$73,111.50
24	PP Pipe Bend, 24" Diameter	1	EA	\$5,770.19	\$5,770.19	\$1,360.00	\$1,360.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00
25	PP Pipe Bend, 30" Diameter	2	EA	\$6,595.19	\$13,190.38	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,575.00	\$3,150.00
26	PP Pipe Bend, 36" Diameter	3	EA	\$6,955.40	\$20,866.20	\$2,175.00	\$6,525.00	\$1,995.00	\$5,985.00
27	PP Pipe Bend, 48" Diameter	6	EA	\$6,870.03	\$41,220.18	\$3,485.00	\$20,910.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00
28	PP Tee Structure complete, 30"x30"	5	EA	\$8,017.00	\$40,085.00	\$3,560.00	\$17,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$10,500.00
29	PP Tee Structure complete, 48"x30"	8	EA	\$8,489.31	\$67,914.48	\$5,300.00	\$42,400.00	\$5,250.00	\$42,000.00
30	PP Tee Structure complete, 48"x48"	1	EA	\$9,387.03	\$9,387.03	\$7,875.00	\$7,875.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00
31	PP Pipe Flared End Section, 12" Diameter	2	EA	\$4,940.95	\$9,881.90	\$825.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,575.00	\$3,150.00
32	PE Drantile with Fittings and Aggregate, 6" Diameter	980	LF	\$33.01	\$32,349.80	\$28.00	\$27,440.00	\$31.50	\$30,870.00
33	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Pipe or Structure	2	EA	\$2,416.63	\$4,833.26	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
34	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Structure (36" diameter or smaller)	10	EA	\$2,071.41	\$20,714.10	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$10,500.00
35	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Structure (48" diameter or larger)	1	EA	\$4,516.58	\$4,516.58	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
36	Precast Concrete Manhole, Complete, 48" diameter, Sanitary	1	EA	\$3,702.78	\$3,702.78	\$4,665.00	\$4,665.00	\$4,725.00	\$4,725.00
37	Precast Concrete Manhole, Complete, 48"	6	EA	\$3,453.20	\$20,719.20	\$2,225.00	\$13,350.00	\$3,675.00	\$22,050.00
38	Precast Concrete Manhole, Complete, 60"	1	EA	\$4,218.33	\$4,218.33	\$3,695.00	\$3,695.00	\$4,725.00	\$4,725.00
39	Precast Concrete Manhole, Complete, 72"	2	EA	\$5,749.84	\$11,499.68	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	\$5,250.00	\$10,500.00
40	Precast Concrete Manhole, Complete, 84"	1	EA	\$8,907.81	\$8,907.81	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00
41	Concrete Area Inlet, Complete, 42"	11	EA	\$2,646.17	\$29,107.87	\$1,975.00	\$21,725.00	\$3,150.00	\$34,650.00
42	Special Structure, Agridrain, Complete	2	EA	\$4,373.11	\$8,746.22	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,250.00	\$10,500.00
43	Steel Marker Post, 6'	6	EA	\$1,056.55	\$6,339.30	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
44	Watermain offset, 8" Diameter	1	LS	\$7,383.53	\$7,383.53	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
45	Sanitary Sewer Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$21,400.00	\$21,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
46	Clean Sand	400	CY	\$47.94	\$19,176.00	\$52.00	\$20,800.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00
47	Rock Ditch Liner, Type 1	290	CY	\$96.00	\$27,840.00	\$54.25	\$15,732.50	\$55.00	\$15,950.00
48	Rock Ditch Liner, Type 2	20	CY	\$123.52	\$2,470.40	\$95.00	\$1,900.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00
49	Rock Ditch Liner, Type 3	100	CY	\$102.90	\$10,290.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00
50	Till and Disc Soil	9,400	SY	\$0.54	\$5,076.00	\$0.66	\$6,204.00	\$2.00	\$18,800.00
51	Erosion Control Blanket	10,260	SY	\$2.10	\$21,546.00	\$4.20	\$43,092.00	\$5.75	\$58,995.00
52	Seed	3	ACRE	\$4,937.00	\$14,811.00	\$6,175.15	\$18,525.45	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
53	Herbaceous Plugs	5,741	EA	\$6.06	\$34,790.46	\$7.15	\$41,048.15	\$8.40	\$48,224.40
54	Sod	1,218	SY	\$10.86	\$13,227.48	\$11.10	\$13,519.80	\$9.00	\$10,962.00
Base Bid Total (Items 1-54)				\$988,331.24		\$1,024,901.65		\$1,029,044.15	
55	Plant Maintenance Years 2 & 3	2	EA	\$11,300.00	\$22,600.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$30,500.00	\$61,000.00
Total with Bid Options (Items 1-55)				\$1,010,931.24		\$1,043,901.65		\$1,090,044.15	

**Bid/Quotation
Tabulation**
Purchasing Department

City of
St. Peters
Missouri



P.O. Box 9 • One St. Peters Centre Blvd.
St. Peters, MO • 63376
www.stpetersmo.net • email: bids@stpetersmo.net
phone: 636.477.6600 • fax: 636.939.4411

Unnerstall Contracting Co., LLC
2803 W. Osage
Pacific, MO 63069
636-257-3003
ucc2803@hotmail.com

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Cost
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$421,000.00	\$421,000.00
2	Construction Staking and Record Survey	1	LS	\$12,750.00	\$12,750.00
3	Remove and Dispose Storm Sewer (12" to 24" Diameter)	37	LF	\$20.00	\$740.00
4	Remove and Dispose 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer	63	LF	\$18.00	\$1,134.00
5	Remove and Dispose RC Flared End Section (12" to 36" Diameter)	6	EA	\$125.00	\$750.00
6	Remove and Dispose Sanitary Manhole	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00
7	Remove and Dispose Storm Manhole	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00
8	Remove and Dispose of Unsuitable Soil and Debris	1,400	CY	\$32.00	\$44,800.00
9	Excavate, Stockpile, and backfill channel from Onsite Borrow Area	2,000	CY	\$29.00	\$58,000.00
10	Excavation and Embankment, Class A	4,400	CY	\$30.00	\$132,000.00
11	PVC Pipe and cleanout, 6" diameter	9	EA	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00
12	PVC Pipe with Fittings, 8" diameter (sanitary sewer)	65	LF	\$110.00	\$7,150.00
13	PVC Pipe with Fittings, 12" diameter	639	LF	\$153.00	\$97,767.00
14	RCP Pipe, 12" Diameter	26	LF	\$160.00	\$4,160.00
15	RCP Pipe, 15" Diameter	10	LF	\$165.00	\$1,650.00
16	RCP Pipe, 18" Diameter	16	LF	\$170.00	\$2,720.00
17	RCP Flared End Section with Rock and Geotextile, 12" Diameter	1	EA	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
18	PP Pipe, 15" Diameter	17	LF	\$158.00	\$2,686.00
19	PP Pipe, 18" Diameter	96	LF	\$168.00	\$16,128.00
20	PP Pipe, 24" Diameter	210	LF	\$173.00	\$36,330.00
21	PP Pipe, 30" Diameter	419	LF	\$203.00	\$85,057.00
22	PP Pipe, 36" Diameter	361	LF	\$215.00	\$77,615.00
23	PP Pipe, 48" Diameter	633	LF	\$265.00	\$167,745.00
24	PP Pipe Bend, 24" Diameter	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
25	PP Pipe Bend, 30" Diameter	2	EA	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
26	PP Pipe Bend, 36" Diameter	3	EA	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
27	PP Pipe Bend, 48" Diameter	6	EA	\$4,700.00	\$28,200.00
28	PP Tee Structure complete, 30"x30"	5	EA	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00
29	PP Tee Structure complete, 48"x30"	8	EA	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00
30	PP Tee Structure complete, 48"x48"	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
31	PP Pipe Flared End Section, 12" Diameter	2	EA	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00
32	PE Drain tile with Fittings and Aggregate, 6" Diameter	980	LF	\$110.00	\$107,800.00
33	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Pipe or Structure	2	EA	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
34	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Structure (36" diameter or smaller)	10	EA	\$4,600.00	\$46,000.00
35	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Structure (48" diameter or larger)	1	EA	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
36	Precast Concrete Manhole, Complete, 48" diameter, Sanitary	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
37	Precast Concrete Manhole, Complete, 48"	6	EA	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00
38	Precast Concrete Manhole, Complete, 60"	1	EA	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
39	Precast Concrete Manhole, Complete, 72"	2	EA	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00
40	Precast Concrete Manhole, Complete, 84"	1	EA	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00
41	Concrete Area Inlet, Complete, 42"	11	EA	\$4,100.00	\$45,100.00
42	Special Structure, Agridrain, Complete	2	EA	\$5,100.00	\$10,200.00
43	Steel Marker Post, 6'	6	EA	\$150.00	\$900.00
44	Watermain offset, 8" Diameter	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
45	Sanitary Sewer Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
46	Clean Sand	400	CY	\$133.00	\$53,200.00
47	Rock Ditch Liner, Type 1	290	CY	\$90.00	\$26,100.00
48	Rock Ditch Liner, Type 2	20	CY	\$90.00	\$1,800.00
49	Rock Ditch Liner, Type 3	100	CY	\$90.00	\$9,000.00
50	Till and Disc Soil	9,400	SY	\$0.85	\$7,990.00
51	Erosion Control Blanket	10,260	SY	\$4.50	\$46,170.00
52	Seed	3	ACRE	\$6,600.00	\$19,800.00
53	Herbaceous Plugs	5,741	EA	\$7.60	\$43,631.60
54	Sod	1,218	SY	\$13.75	\$16,747.50
Base Bid Total (Items 1-54)				\$1,842,721.10	
55	Plant Maintenance Years 2 & 3	2	EA	\$9,200.00	\$18,400.00
Total with Bid Options (Items 1-55)				\$1,861,121.10	